(c) Accruals and other payables include provision for end of year bonus, performance bonus and VAT payable.

THE GROUP

June 30, 2020March 31, 2021

The weighted average duration of the retirement gratuity ranges between 3 - 25 years at the end of the reporting period.

THE GROUP

The carrying amounts of trade and other payables approximate their fair values.

Amount due to related parties are unsecured, free of interest and repayable on demand.

The sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the actual change in the retirement gratuity as it is unlikely that

the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

There was no change in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis from prior years.

The sensitivity above has been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on the retirement gratuity as

a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period. The present value of

the retirement gratuity has been calculated using the projected unit credit method.

THE COMPANY

The funding policy is to pay contributions to an external legal entity at the rate recommended by the entity’s actuaries.

Expected contributions to post-employment benefit plans for the period ending are Rs 0.688 million (2020: Rs 1.245

million) for the Group.

An increase/decrease of 1% in other principal actuarial assumptions would not have a material impact on the

retirement gratuity at the end of the reporting period.

VELOGIC HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

83

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2020 TO MARCH 31, 2021

22. CONTRACT LIABILITIES

March 31, June 30,

2021 2020

Rs'000 Rs'000

At July 1, 20,039   42,699

Amounts included in contract liabilities that was

recognised as revenue during the period (20,039)   (42,699)

Cash received in advance of performance

and not recognised as revenue during the period 30,548   20,039

At March 31, 2021/At June 20, 2020 30,548   20,039

(a)

(b)

23. DIVIDENDS

(a) The movement in the statements of financial position is as follows:

Non-

(i) March 31, 2021 Equity controlling

holders interests Total

Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

Balance at July 1, 2020 15,000   225   15,225

Dividend declared during the year 22,000   3,325   25,325

Dividend paid (37,000)   (3,482)   (40,482)

Balance at March 31, 2021 -   68   68

(ii) June 30, 2020 Non-

Equity controlling

holders interests Total

Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

Balance at July 1, 2019 20,000   2,375   22,375

Dividend declared during the year 39,350   3,162   42,512

Dividend paid (44,350)   (5,312)   (49,662)

Balance at June 30, 2020 15,000   225   15,225

(b) Amounts recognised as distributions to equity holders in the year:

9 months to Year ended

March 31, June 30,

2021 2020

Rs'000 Rs'000

Interim dividend for the year ended June 30, 2021

of Rs 0.24 per share (2020: Rs 0.26) 22,000   24,350

Final dividend for the year ended June 30, 2020

of Rs 0.21 per share -   15,000

22,000   39,350

THE COMPANY

THE GROUP AND

Contract liabilities are now presented separately on the Statement of Financial Position in accordance with IFRS 15

presentation requirements. This item was presented previously in trade and other payables (note 21).

THE GROUP

Contract liabilities include advances received for port services, packing, shipping and freight forwarding services for

which performance obligations was not yet satisfied at end of the reporting period. The outstanding balances of these

accounts decreased in March 2021 as less advances were received from customers.

VELOGIC HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES